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45' X 21' (monthly) $181.50
56' X 16' (monthly) $363.00
60' X17' (monthly) $363.00
Hangar P-1 $250.00
Hangar P-2 $580.00

Daily Admissions Age (5 yrs. & under) Free
Daily Admissions Age (6 yrs. to 17 yrs.) $4.00
Daily Admissions Ages (18 yrs. to 54 yrs.) $4.00
Daily Admissions Ages (55 +) $4.00
Family Pass (up to 5 people, each additional $10.00) $125.00
Season Pass Youth/Senior +55 $70.00
Season Pass Adult $70.00
Coupon Book (10 swims) $35.00
Private Pool Rental per hour (2) hr min $150.00

Concessions % of sales
Daily Admission Age (4 & under) Free
Daily Admission Age (5 yrs. to 17 yrs.) $6.00
Daily Admission Age (18 yrs. to 54 yrs.) $6.00
Daily Admission Age (55 yrs. & older) $6.00
Family of 6-Day Pass $30.00
Coupon Book (10) Swims $55.00
Youth Season $80.00
Adult Season $80.00
Sr Adult 55+ Season $80.00
Kinder Swim (per session) = 5 lessons 30 min each $30.00
Learn to swim (per session)= 8 lessons 35 min each $40.00
Private swimming lessons (per lesson) 30 min each $15.00
Family Pass (up to 5 people, each additional $20.00) $225.00
Private Pool Rental (per hour) $400.00

Grave opening/closing-weekday $610.00
Grave opening-Sat. prior to 11am $765.00
Baby grave opening/closing weekday $325.00
Baby grave opening-Sat. prior to 11am $400.00
Cremation grave opening/closing-weekday $300.00
Cremation grave opening-Sat. prior to 11am $410.00
Niche price-includes first opening/closing & engraving $1,250.00
Niche opening/closing second burial-weekday $135.00
Niche opening second burial-Sat. prior to 11am $170.00
Niche engraving second burial $140.00

Less than 48 hours notice for grave opening $170.00
Winter grave opening (Dec, Jan, Feb) $55.00
Penalty fee for every 15 min late after 11am on Sat $80.00

Disinterment $960.00
Reinternment $610.00
Disinterment Infant $440.00

Fremont Fee Schedule 2018-2019
AIRPORT HANGER

Ronin Pool
AQUATICS

CEMETERY (RIDGE)

Splash Station

Grave Openings

Additional and Late Fees

Disinterment/Reinternment Fees
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Eight Foot Grave $515.00
Ten Foot Grave $590.00
Transfer of Deed (two outside parties) $75.00

Markers or Slants Single $25.00
Markers or Slants Double $50.00

Base Length:
Under 4'             $50.00
4'-4'11" $75.00
5'-5'11" $100.00
6'-6'11" $125.00
7'-7'11" $150.00
8' & Over $200.00

Bungee jumping permit $100.00
Crowed event clean up fee (city council required approval) $500.00
CDs, DVDs, maps and records any public records which cannot be 
reproduced by the City's photocopying equipment Cost
Computer generated printout (per page) $0.25
Copying fees (per page one side) $0.25
Electronic records (per page) $0.25
Facsimile transmission (per page) $1.00
No Trespassing/Parking application fee $55.00
Removal of (No Trespassing/Parking) publication cost $55.00
Trailer Camp License application fee $10.00

Deposit (small rooms) $100.00
Deposit (large venue) $250.00
Deposit Commercial $350.00
Regular Rate (week days M-Th) (per day) $275.00
Regular Rate (weekend Fri- Sun) (per day) $375.00
Kitchen (week days M-Th) (per day) $40.00
Kitchen (weekend Fri-Sun) (per day) $55.00
Community Room (week days M-Th) (per day) $65.00
Community Room (weekend Fri-Sun) (per day) $85.00

Commercial Rate (per day) $450.00
Kitchen (per day) $60.00
Community Room (per day) $90.00

Craft show table rental fee $35.00
Main Arena (Mon-Th)(per day) $365.00
Main Arena (Fri-Sun)(per day) $490.00
Main Arena Kitchen (Mon-THz)(per day) $40.00
Main Arena Kitchen (Fri-Sun)(per day) $55.00
Meeting Room (Mon-THz)(per day) $70.00
Meeting Room (Fri-Sun)(per day) $90.00
Friendship Center Kitchen (Mon -THz)(per day) $40.00
Friendship Center Kitchen (Fri-Sun)(per day) $55.00
Friendship Center (Mon-THz)(per day) $260.00
Friendship Center (Fri-Sun)(per day) $345.00
Indoor Horse Arena (Mon-THz)(per day) $225.00

Auditorium (Regular Rate)
COMMUNITY CENTERS

Auditorium Commercial  

Monuments - Single and Double

Marker/Monument Setting/Maintenance Fees

Lot Prices

CITY CLERK (SEE ALSO PUBLIC RECORDS)

Christensen Field (Regular Rate)



Page 3 of 14 Approved 11/13/2018

Indoor Horse Arena (Fri-Sun)(per day) $275.00
I.A. Kitchen (Mon-THz) (per day) $35.00
I.A. Kitchen (Fri-Sun)(per day) $50.00
Stage (per day) $60.00
Short Stage (per day) $30.00
Outdoor Arena (Mon-THz)(per day) $125.00
Outdoor Arena (Fri-Sun)(per day) $150.00
Enclosed Barn (Mon-THz)(per day) $75.00
Enclosed Barn (Fri-Sun)(per day) $100.00
Horse Stalls (per day) $15.00
Camping (per day) $20.00
Heat (determined by usage) Varies

Main Arena (per day) $560.00
Main Arena Kitchen (per day) $55.00
Meeting Room (per day) $90.00
Friendship Center Kitchen (per day) $55.00
Friendship Center (per day) $425.00
Indoor Horse Arena (Mon-THz)(per day) $325.00
I.A. Kitchen (per day) $40.00
Stage (per day) $60.00
Short Stage (per day) $30.00
Outdoor Arena (per day) $225.00
PA System $30.00
Holidays (1.5 X) Regular and Commercial Rate Varies

Asphalt  and Concrete work license $25.00
First Class Arborist Renewal $35.00
First Class Arborist (New) $55.00
First Class Arborist (Expired) $45.00
Forestry Reciprocity license $20.00
Second Class Arborist Renewal $35.00
Second Class Arborist (New) $55.00
Second Class Arborist (Expired) $25.00
Concrete Worker (per year) $20.00
Electrical Master (Examination) $275.00
Electrical Master Registration (Initial) $75.00
Electrical Apprentice (per year) $30.00
Electrical Journeyman (Examination) $275.00
Electrical Journeyman (per year) $30.00
Mechanical Master (initial) $75.00
Mechanical Tradesmen (per year) $30.00
Mechanical Apprentice (per year) $30.00
Plumber Master (Initial) $75.00
Plumber Journeyman (per year) $30.00
Plumber Apprentice (per year) $30.00
Renewal Registration (per year) $30.00
Wastewater Treatment Professional (onsite) Septic (per year) $75.00
Water Conditioning Contractor/Installer (per year) $30.00

Annual Permit Fee $1,000.00
Driveway Approach Permit $20.00
Grading Over 1 Acre $100.00
Park Fee 10% cost of building permit

Building Permit Fee

Building Department Registrations
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Christensen Field (Commercial Rate)



Page 4 of 14 Approved 11/13/2018

Permit fees for new construction and additions  shall be based on the 
square footage of the proposed work. Permit fees will include all work being 
done on the project including plumbing, mechanical and electrical. The fee 
shall be based on the published values per square foot as established by the 
February International Code Council Building Valuation Data (BVD) of the 
current year using a regional construction cost adjustment factor of .0055.

Varies
Permit fees for building alterations, accessory structures, decks, porches, in-
ground pools, roofs, siding, windows, doors, gutters and other work not 
specifically stated in flat fee permit list shall be based on the total valuation 
of the project. See the following fee schedule: Varies

1-70 Linear ft $10.00
71-140 Linear ft $20.00
141-210 Linear ft $30.00
211-280 Linear ft $40.00
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (TCO) $100.00

$1 to $1,600 $30.00

$1,601 to $2,000
$30 for the first $1,600; plus $1.50 for each 

additional $100 or fraction thereof, up to and 
including $2,000

$2,001 to $25,000
$36 for the first $2,000; plus $6 for each 

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to 
and including $25,000

$25,001 to $50,000
$174 for the first $25,000; plus $4.50 for each 

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to 
and including $50,000

$50,001 to $100,000
$286.50 for the first $50,000; plus $3 for each 

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to 
and including $100,000

$100,001 to $500,000
$436.50 for the first $100,000; plus $2.55 for 

each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up 
to and including $500,000

$500,001 and over $1456.50 for the first $500,000; plus $2.10 for 
each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Above Ground Pool $30.00
Accessory Structure Demolition $100.00
Building Moving Permit $25.00
Commercial Work-Site Trailer (includes all hookups) $100.00
Fence/Retaining Wall (0-300 Lineal Feet) $30.00
Fence/Retaining Wall (301+ Lineal Feet) $50.00
Footing/Foundation $300.00
Full Demolition $250.00
Interior Demolition $125.00
New Mobile Home (includes all hookups) $200.00
Septic System $100.00
Septic System-Field Only $50.00
Septic System-Tank Only $50.00

1-100 Amp $30.00
101-200 Amp $30.00
201-400 Amp $65.00

Electrical Permit

Flat Fee Permits

Total Valuation

Sidewalk Permit
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401-600 Amp $105.00
601-800 Amp $145.00
801-1000 Amp $185.00
Larger than 1001 Amp $200.00
New Branch Circuit and Feeders $30.00
Repair work on existing sign $30.00
Repair/Work Existing Electrical Service $30.00
Storm Damage Repair $30.00

Cooling Only Replacement (includes electrical) $30.00
Gas Piping $30.00
Heating and Cooling Replacement (includes electrical) $50.00
Heating Only Replacement (includes electrical) $30.00
Mechanical Other $30.00

Backflow Preventer/City Service Containment Device (RPZ) $30.00
Fixture Opening $30.00
Gas Piping $30.00
Plumbing Other $30.00
Sprinkler System $30.00
Water Conditioner $30.00
Water heater $30.00

8 1/2 X11 (black & white) $0.25
8 1/2 X11 (color) $0.25
11X17 (black & white) $0.25
11X17 (color) $0.50
18X24 (black & white) $2.00
18X24 (color) $4.00
24X36 (black & white) $3.00
24X36 (color) $6.00
30X42 (black & white) $4.50
30X42 (color) $9.00
36X48 (black & white) $6.00
36X48 (color) $12.00

Black & White $6.00
Color $12.00

Basic Life Saving Emergent $671.00
Advanced Life Support 1 $805.00
Advanced Life Support 2 $1,008.00
Advance Life Support Non-Transport $242.00
Advance Life Support Intercept $175.00
Mileage (per mile) $15.26
Ambulance Standby (min 2 personnel)(per hr) $40.00
Ambulance Standby Equipment (per hr) $20.00

Engine (per unit per hr) $500.00
Aerial/Ladder Truck (per unit per hr) $750.00
Heavy Rescue (per unit per hr) $250.00
Command Vehicle (per unit per hr) $100.00
Utility Truck (per unit per hr) $200.00

Copy Fees
ENGINEERING

Plumbing Permit

Mechanical Permit

Fire 

EMS 
FIRE DEPARTMENT

Maps
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Ambulance (per unit per hr) $100.00
Mileage (per mile per vehicle) $8.00

Absorbent Material (per bag) $5.00
Air Bags $50.00
Class A Foam (Per five gallons) $95.00
Class AFFF Foam (Per five gallons) $165.00
Cribbing Blocks $10.00
Hand Tools/Shovels $10.00
Jaw of Life $250.00
Power Saw $75.00
Salvage Covers (each) $60.00
Vehicle Stabilization Struts $75.00
Ventilation Fan $50.00

Damaged/Lost Materials (additional $6 processing fee)(per item) Varies
Genealogy Research Flat Rate (30 min) $5.00
Genealogy Research over 30 min (per hr) $15.00
Genealogy emailed image $0.10
Genealogy hard copy (each) (additional postage) $0.20
3D Printing ($1.00 min fee) + $2.00 set up, $.10 per gram filament
Kindle Replacement $80.00
Printing Color Copy (each) $0.50
Printing Black/White (each) $0.10
Printing Black/White from Microfilm (each) $0.20
Wi-Fi___33 Hotspot Replacement $50.00

Replacement Library Card $1.00
Non-Resident Library Card (1) year $35.00
Non-Resident Library Card (6) months $20.00
Non-Resident Library Card (3) months $15.00
Interlibrary Loan-Postage & Costs Varies

Account sent to Collection Agency $10.00
Overdue Adult Book/Magazine per day $0.15
Overdue Adult Book/Magazine Max Fine $6.00
Overdue Children's Book/Magazine per day $0.05
Overdue Children's Book/Magazine Max Fine $2.00
Overdue CD per day $0.15
Overdue CD Max Fine $6.00
Overdue DVD per day $0.50
Overdue DVD Max Fine $5.00
Overdue Kindle/Wi-Fi Hotspot per day $1.00
Overdue Kindle/Wi-Fi___33 Hotspot Max Fine $15.00
Playaways & Music CD (per day) overdue $0.15

Adult Establishment License Fee $100/$50
Adult Employee License $50/$25

Garbage Hauler Licensing Annual (per three vehicles) $125.00
Garbage haulers (per location, per dumpster) $7.00

License fee (per location) $1,500.00
License fee (On or after June 15th of calendar year) $3,000.00

Library Fines

Library Card

LIBRARY

Equipment Use

Fireworks Stand Licensing Annual 

Garbage Hauler

Adult Establishment 
LICENSING FEES
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Class A (beer only on-site sale) $300.00
Class B (beer only off-site sale) $300.00
Class C (Alcohol on & off-site sale) $900.00
Class D ( Alcohol off-site sale) $600.00
Class I (Alcohol on-site sale) $750.00
Class K (Catering) $200.00
Class L (Craft brewery) $500.00
Class Y (Farm winery) $500.00
Publication for license renewal $10.00
Special Designated License (per day) $50.00

Three or less $15.00
Four to twenty $30.00
Twenty or more $50.00

Occupancy License (18 yrs. & older)(per person) $5.00

Annual (per location) between January 1 and June 30 $15.00
Annual (per location) after July 1 to December 31 $7.00
Wholesaler tobacco $100.00

Towing license (per year) $10.00

Reserved Parking (per stall) $0.50

Batting Cage Christensen Field (2hrs) $25.00
Park Shelter Rental $25.00
Kids Park play (playgrounds for K-6) per child $150.00
Tiny Tots (3-5 yrs. old) $140.00
Little Sluggers Base Ball (4-5 yrs. old) $40.00
Youth Base Ball (6-7 yrs. old) $50.00

Ball field Tournament Team Fees (per team) $9.00
Ball field Midland University $1.00 Baseball & Softball Lease
Garden Plot (0 to 900 sqft) plus ($40 deposit) $40.00
Garden Plot (901 to 1500 sqft) plus ($60 deposit) $60.00
Garden Plot (1501 to 3000 sqft) plus ($80 deposit) $80.00
Garden Plot (<3000 sqft) plus ($100 deposit) $100.00
Fremont Express Baseball (per season) $100.00
Fremont Nighthawks Baseball $1,570.00
Fremont Ladyhawks Softball $785.00
Fremont High School Soccer $1,150.00
Fremont Family YMCA Baseball $865.00
Fremont Soccer Club (per season) $1,050.00
Men's Slow Pitch Softball Contracted out
Women's Slow Pitch Softball Contracted out
Men's Slow Pitch Fall League $80.00

Failure to remove diseased or dying tree $100.00

Per location (annual) $50.00

Administrative Plat (additional cost $10 per lot) $200 + $10/lot

Tree Removal Diseased or Dying

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

PAWN BROKER LICENSE

User Fees

PARKS & RECREATION

PARKING FEE

Towing License

Tobacco License

Occupancy License

Mobile Home License

Liquor License (prorated quarterly)
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Appeal/Exception/Variance $250.00
Certificate of Historical Appropriateness $50.00
Certificate of Zoning Compliance $50.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment $500.00
Conditional Use Permit $300.00
Designation of Historic Properties $100.00
Final Plat/Amending Plat/Re-Plat (additional cost $5.00 per lot) $350 + $5/lot
Floodplain Development Permit $50.00
Letter of Floodplain verification $50.00
Letter of [FIRM] Map Interpretation $50.00
Legal Notice Mailing/Newspaper publication Cost
Plat Vacation $200.00
Preliminary Plat/Plan (additional $10 per lot) $400.00 + $10/lot
Preliminary Plat/Final Plat revisions (additional $10 per lot) $250.00 + $10/lot
Recording Fees As set by the County
Redevelopment Plan $100.00
Redevelopment Plan Amendment $100.00
Revision/Resubmittal (other than prelim/final plat) $75.00
Review of Letter of [FIRM] Map Revision (LOMA,LOMRF) $50.00
Site Plan Review $100.00
Small Subdivision (additional $10 per lot) $200.00 + $10/lot
Special Use Permit $150.00
Text Amendment to zoning/subdivision code $200.00
Temporary Use Permit $50.00

35 sqft or less $40.00
36-75 sqft $80.00
76-150 sqft $150.00
151-300 sqft $200.00
300 sqft or more $300.00
Temporary Sign $30.00

Project valuation < or = $50.00 $5.00
Project valuation > $50.00 <  or = $200.00 $10.00
Project valuation > $200.00 <  or = $1,000.00 $15.00
Project valuation > $1,000.00 <  or = $5,000.00 $20.00
Project valuation > $5,000.00 $30.00
Vacation of  Plat or Right-of-Way (ROW, street, alleys, plats & easements) $100 + market value of right of way for 

street/alley vacation

Inspections Performed Outside of Normal Business Hours (minimum 1.5 
hour charge). $300.00
Re-inspections:
a. Inspections called for are not ready, or are not readily available for 
inspection,
b. The building address or permit is not clearly posted,
c. City approved plans are not on-site, or
d. Correction items have not been corrected. $50.00
Plan Review and Inspections For Which No Fee Is Specifically Identified.  
(per hour) $50.00

First Offense (plus the permit fees per the master fee schedule) $100.00
Second Offense (plus the permit fees per the master fee schedule) $500.00

Other Plan Review and Inspection Related Fees

Encroachment in the right of way in the Downtown Commercial District

Sign Permit

Work Performed Without A Permit Fee. penalties will be assessed: 
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Third Offense (general contractor loss of permits for 6 months) also includes 
all master registration contractors working without permit. -

Zoning Change (less than 1 acre) $150.00
zoning Change (more than 1  acre) $300.00
zoning Change to (PUD) $500.00

Accident Report (at the window) $5.00
Accident Report (via mail/fax) $6.00
Bicycle License $2.00
Bicycle Return (no license) license required $2.00
Copy of Photo/Audio Disc $10.00
Criminal Records Check $15.00
Snow Emergency Stalled or Parked Vehicle (towing) Market Rate
Snow Emergency Stalled/Parked Vehicle (storage per day) Market Rate

1 to 3 Free
4 to 5 (per occurrence) $100.00
6 or more (per occurrence) $150.00
Finger Prints (1 set = 2 cards) $15.00
Gun Permit Application $5.00
Incident Report (at the window) $5.00
Incident Report (via mail/fax) $6.00
UTV Registration (Non-expiring) $25.00
Subpoena (employee hourly rate + .10c per page copied, $10 per disc 
copied) $0.25

Animal avocation inspection $100.00
Animal avocation inspection (annually) $50.00
Dangerous Animal (harboring)(fine)(per day) $100.00
Duplicate Tag $1.00
Delinquent Tag (after Feb 1st) additional $5.00
Failure to display tags (fine) $10.00
Feral cat colony caretaker application $25.00
Feral cat colony caretaker inspection (biennially) $25.00
License Neutered/spayed animal $10.00
License Un-neutered/spayed animal $15.00
Outside Agencies fees for issuing Pet License $1.00

Per Page (one side) $0.25
CD, DVD, Map Cost
All records that can not be produced by city photo copier Cost
Electronic Record (per page) $0.25
Facsimile transmission per page $1.00

Records Search (minimum) $5.00
Records Search (more than 4 hrs.)(min $10 per hr) or HR + 28%
Electronic Page (each) $0.25

Return Check/ACH Fee $30.00
Recording - Register of Deeds (file and release) $10.00

Records Search (more than 4 hrs.)(min $10 per hr) or Processing Fee HR + 28%
Inspection or Production Fee

Administrative Fees

Mail Or Electronic Transfer Fee

Copying Fee
PUBLIC RECORDS

PET LICENSING

False Alarm per year

POLICE

Zoning
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Per person (30 day issuance) $25.00

Issued Permit $7.00

Asphalt street overlay, (minimum charge) $150.00
Concrete or Brick street  (minimum charge) $120.00
Unpaved Street (minimum charge) $40.00
Tunneling or Undercutting is not permitted (penalty per sqft) $6.00
Excavation (over 8 ft)(concrete & brick)(per sqft) $4.00
Excavation (over 8 ft)(asphalt)(per sqft) $6.00
Excavation Fill in (< 50 cuft) (per cuft) $0.65
Excavation Fill in (50 < 100 cuft) (per cuft) $0.55
Excavation Fill in (100 cuft or more) (per cuft) $0.45
Removal unfit material (per cuft) $1.00
Re-saw (additional charge) (per ft saw cut) & (per sqft removal) ea $9.00
Asphalt Driveway Replacement per Running Foot $6.00
Accident Damages/Sign Replacement Bill at Replacement Cost

Backhoe (per hr) $70.00
Compressor (per hr) $40.00
Concrete Saw (per hr) $40.00
Dump Truck (per hr) $40.00
Grader (per hr) $70.00
Loader (per hr) $110.00
Message Boards (set up $50, Take down $50) Daily rent $25.00
Pickup (per hr) $25.00
Patrols Minimum 12' Moldboard (per hr) $115.00
Sign maker machine (without materials) $10.00
Skid Loader (per hr) $80.00
Street Sweeper (per hr) $80.00
Tractor (per hr) $50.00
72" mower (per hr) $30.00
Tractor with Batwing (per hr) $90.00
Truck With 9' - 11' One way blade $95.00
Truck 5 yd. 2 ton capacity 10 yd. Tandem $95.00
Two Wheel Trailer (per hr) $20.00
Water rates (bulk, up to 5,000 gal, additional $2 for every 1,000 over) $10.00
Weed Eater (per hr) $10.00

Per location (not valid for JCF Days) $40.00

Appliances (each) $13.00
Car Tires (each) $4.60
Classification charge $5.00
Licensed Haulers (per ton)($10 minimum) $34.79
Non-Licensed Haulers (per ton)($10 minimum) $58.79
Scale fee (weigh only) $5.00
Truck Tires (each) $11.30
Tractor Tires (each) $20.50
Used oil (per gal) $0.22
Uncovered loads (surcharge added to cost per load) $5.00

TRANSFER STATION

STREET VENDOR LICENSE

Equipment

Replacement Paving 

Excavation/ ROW permit
STREET DEPARTMENT

Solicitor & Peddlers Licensing
PUBLIC WORKS
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Yard waste (per ton) $27.11
Yard waste (30-54 gallon  per bag) $1.00
Yard waste (55 gallon barrel or trash container)(each) $1.75

New Customer Deposit Residential $200.00
New Customer Deposit Commercial $500.00
Landowner Notification (certified mail) $15.00
Returned Check / ACH Fee $30.00
Reconnection Fee (meter) $55.00
Reconnection Fee (cut drop) $205.00
Reconnection Fee (meter after hours) $100.00
Reconnection Fee (cut drop after hours) $250.00
Service (Transfer) Fee $35.00
Utility Bill Reprint $1.00
Printed Customer Account Information (per page) $0.25
Faxes / Electronic Records $1.00 / $0.20

5/8" $225.00
1" $460.00
1 1/2" $765.00
2" $955.00
3" $2,705.00
4" $2,595.00
6" $3,255.00
8" $3,520.00
10" $3,820.00
12" $5,005.00
14" $5,780.00

4x4 $1,340.00
6x4 $1,350.00
8x4 $1,365.00
10x4 $1,440.00
12x4 $1,490.00
14x4 $1,600.00
16x4 $1,750.00
20x4 $1,840.00
6x6 $1,475.00
8x6 $1,500.00
10x6 $1,575.00
12x6 $1,650.00
14x6 $1,750.00
16x6 $1,950.00
20x6 $2,075.00
8x8 $1,850.00
10x8 $1,900.00
12x8 $2,025.00
14x8 $2,140.00
16x8 $2,260.00
20x8 $2,630.00
10x10 $2,510.00
12x10 $2,530.00
14x10 $2,600.00

LARGE WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE (Contractor Excavates and Backfills)

Meter Fee
WATER/SEWER

UTILITY FEES
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16x10 $2,740.00
20x10 $3,025.00
12x12 $2,875.00
14x12 $2,900.00
16x12 $3,000.00
20x12 $3,000.00

3/4" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp) $125.00
1" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp) $125.00
1-1/2" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp and Saddle) $125.00
2" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp and Saddle) $125.00

3/4" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp) $150.00
1" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp) $150.00
1-1/2" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp and Saddle) $150.00
2" (Plumber Supplies Flare Top Corp and Saddle) $150.00

Inside City Limits $40.00
Outside City Limits $50.00

Inside City Limits $60.00
Outside City Limits $70.00

Restore Service $90.00
Water Service Blowout Fee $200.00
Frozen Meter 5/8" $40.00
Frozen Meter 3/4" $55.00
Frozen Meter 1" $90.00
Frozen Meter 1-1/2" or Larger $150.00
Private Hydrant Check $100.00
Smoke Test $30.00

Restore Service $100.00
Water Service Blowout Fee  $250.00
Frozen Meter 5/8" $90.00
Frozen Meter 3/4" $100.00
Frozen Meter 1" $140.00
Frozen Meter 1-1/2" or Larger at cost

1-1/2" $100.00
2" $100.00
3" $180.00
4" $450.00
6" $850.00
8" $1,100.00
10" $1,500.00
12" $1,800.00
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fee $250.00

Pick-Up / Single Axle Trailer $10.00
All Other Trucks / Trailers (per bucket load) $10.00

Septic's $25.00
Other Systems $25.00

SERVICE CALL FEES - WORKING DAY

WATER SEWER PERMIT FEES (New Construction)

WATER SEWER PERMIT FEES (Repair Old)

SMALL WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE (Outside City Limits)

SMALL WATER TAP INSTALLATION

COMPOST FEE

FIRE LINES (One Time Charge in Addition to Tap Fee)

SERVICE CALL FEES - AFTER HOURS

SLUDGE FEE (per 1000 Gallons)
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Gas Department will extend first 75' of Gas Service at no charge $0.00
Gas Department will extend first 100' of Gas Main at no charge $0.00
Service Line Installation 1/2 to 1" (Over 75')(per ft) $15.00
Service Line Installation over 1" (Over 75') price quoted upon request
2" Main Installation (over 100') Labor Only / Does not include cost 
Materials)(per ft) $15.00
4" Main Installation (over 100') Labor Only / Does not include cost 
Materials)(per ft) $20.00
6" Main Installation (over 100') Labor Only / Does not include cost 
Materials)(per ft) $25.00
Greater than 6" Main Installation (over 100') price quoted upon request

Developer Fee for Residential Subdivisions (Does not  include Street 
Lighting)(single unit lot) $750.00
Developer Additional Fee for Single Family Duplex, Triplex, Quadplex, 
etc.(per unit) $250.00
Developer Fee for Commercial / Industrial Lots price quoted upon request
Temporary Overhead Connection $200.00
Temporary Underground Connection $150.00

Overhead to Underground Conversion (Owner cuts trench and backfills) $730.00

Connection to Signs, Booths, Stands, other non-Construction connections $200.00
3 Phase Services price quoted upon request

Residential Street Lighting Standard Fiberglass Pole RES1 $750.00
Residential Street Lighting Deluxe Fiberglass Pole DES1 $2,700.00
Residential Street Lighting Custom Pole price quoted upon request
Street Lighting 1 Arm Steel Pole $2,000.00
Street Lighting Boulevard 2 Arm Steel Pole $3,200.00

Residential Street Lighting Standard Fiberglass Pole RES1 $850.00
Residential Street Lighting Deluxe Fiberglass Pole DES1 $2,800.00
Residential Street Lighting Custom Pole price quoted upon request
Street Lighting 1 Arm Steel Pole $2,200.00
Street Lighting Boulevard 2 Arm Steel Pole $3,400.00

30 Foot Pole $2.00
35 Foot Pole $2.25
Lighting Fixture Style A (One time install fee of $100) $4.75
Lighting Fixture Style B (One time install fee of $100) $5.25
Lighting Fixture Style C (One time install fee of $100) $10.00
Lighting Fixture Style F (One time install fee of $100) $10.50
Lighting Fixture Style G (One time install fee of $100) $15.50

30 Foot Pole $2.25
35 Foot Pole $2.50
Lighting Fixture Style A (One time install fee of $100) $5.25
Lighting Fixture Style B (One time install fee of $100) $5.75
Lighting Fixture Style C (One time install fee of $100) $10.75
Lighting Fixture Style F (One time install fee of $100) $11.25
Lighting Fixture Style G (One time install fee of $100) $16.25

Dusk to Dawn Lighting (per month) Outside City Limits

Dusk to Dawn Lighting (per month) Inside City Limits

STREET LIGHTING (Outside City Limits)

STREET LIGHTING (Inside City Limits)

Telecommunication Services

ELECTRICAL

NATURAL GAS SYSTEM
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Joint Trench Communication Conduit (Installed by City) per ft $1.25
Communication Service Drops Installed in Utility Trench $10  plus $0.20/ft
Annual Pole Attachment Fee (per pole) $12.00
Pole Attachment Permit Application Fee (1-50 Poles) $50.00
Pole Attachment Permit Application Fee (51-100 Poles) $80.00
Pole Attachment Permit Application Fee (101+ Poles) $125.00

Pick-Up Truck (3/4 Ton or Less) $20.00
Pick-Up Truck (3/4 Ton or More) $25.00
Non Off-Road Vehicle (Mini-Van or Car) $20.00
Welding Truck $30.00
Flatbed Truck / Winch Truck $45.00
Single Axle Dump Truck $45.00
35' Bucket Truck $40.00
40' Bucket Truck $45.00
42' Bucket Truck $60.00
55' Bucket Truck $65.00
77' Bucket Truck $85.00
24' Backyard Digger Derrick $35.00
40' Backyard Bucket $40.00
44' Backyard Digger Derrick $50.00
58' Backyard Bucket $65.00
47' Digger Derrick Truck $75.00
60' Digger Derrick Truck $85.00
110' Tandem Axle Crane $75.00
Clamshell Loader Truck $55.00
Jet Truck $85.00
Boom Truck $110.00
Trencher $25.00
Single Spool Wire Tensioner $40.00
Backhoe $40.00
Mini Excavator $35.00
Tractor with Bucket $25.00
Hydraulic Trailer $20.00
General Trailer $8.00
Generator (<5 kw) $5.00
Generator ( >5 <20 kw) $15.00
Generator (>20 kw) $25.00
Air Compressor $20.00
Portable Welder $15.00
Fuser $15.00
Forklift $15.00
Telehandler $50.00
Hole Hog $20.00
Pavement / Concrete Breaker $40.00
Pump (<1-1/2") $10.00
Pump (>1-1/2") $15.00
Power Arm / Valve Turner $20.00
Concrete Saw $10.00
Shoring Box (per set up) $100.00
Tree Grinder (by apt only) $600.00
Vacuum Trailer (per hr) $45.00

UTILITY EQUIPMENT CHARGES (per hour unless noted)
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